Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Palent and Trademark Offic			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S, Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the altached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔀 No			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation- State: Delaware  Other	Name: The Sperry and Hutchinson Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1625 South Congress Avenue, Suite 200 City: Delray Beach State: FL			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Usa Zin: 22445			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)April 25, 2012	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship			
☐ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name         ☒ Other_Release of Security Interest	☐ Citizenship New Jersey      ☐ Other			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Output  Description:  A. Application number(s) and nu	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 778858			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing S&H (stylized)	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Ken Fenyo, President	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:  Street Address: The Sperry and Hutchinson Company, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
_701 Gateway Blvd., Suite 101	X Enclosed			
City:south San Francisco         Zip:94080	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: <u>(650) 833-9716</u> Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: kfenyo@you.net	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Ken Perja Massidat Ci  Name of Person Signing	April 26, 2012  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0975** 

## **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4:**

3053747593

	Country	Mark	Reg. No.
1.	United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS plus Shield Design	778856
2.	United States	S&H SOLUTIONS	2924845
3.	United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON 50 STAMPS VALUE 50 MILLS Plus Design	1425096
4.	United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON 10 STAMPS VALUE 10 MILLS plus Design	1436634
5.	United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON DISCOUNT FOR CASH VALUE 10 MILLS Plus Design	1443517
6.	United States	GREEN STAMPS	2395091
7.	United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS	2395090
8.	United States	S&H	2397169
9.	United States	GREEN POINTS	2484258
10.	United States	S&H GREEN POINTS	2484257
11.	United States	IDEABOOK	832225
12.	United States	S&H GREENPOINTS (Name and Shield)	3916528

MIAMI 3036007.1 7933035038

04/17/12 TUE 13:28 FAX @1004

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as administrative and collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), under the grant of a security interest in United States trademarks (the "Grant") pursuant to that certain First Lien Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of March 31, 2008 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), by and among You Technology, Inc. (f/k/a YT Acquisition Corporation), a Delaware corporation, The Sperry and Hutchinson Company, Inc., and the other Grantors named therein in favor of the Collateral Agent

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

#### VIA FEDEX

Trademarks Assistance Center Madison East, Concourse Level Room C 55, 600 Dulany Street, Alexandria, VA 22314

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule A, pursuant to the above identified Grant, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored, without representation, warranty, recourse, or indemnity, express, implied or statutory to the Grantors, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Collateral Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Grant) and the Grant, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished, without representation, warranty, recourse, or indemnity, express, implied or statutory.

Dated: April 25, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,

as Collateral Agent

Name

Title

Melinda Valentine

Vice President

### SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

Constitution of the Consti		
Country	Mark	Regulate
United States	S&H (stylized)	776858
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS plus Shield Design	778856
United States	S&H SOLUTIONS	2924845
Brazil	GREENPOINTS	822703920
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON 50 STAMPS VALUE 50 MILLS Plus Design	1425096
Hong Kong	GREENPOINTS	200015454
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON 10 STAMPS VALUE 10 MILLS plus Design	1436634
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS SPERRY AND HUTCHINSON DISCOUNT FOR CASH VALUE 10 MILLS Plus Design	1443517
Canada	GREENPOINTS	TMA624218
Mexico	GREENPOINTS	656861
Mexico	\$&H	969438
United States	GREEN STAMPS	2395091
United States	S&H GREEN STAMPS	2395090

United States	S&H	2397169
Israel	GREENPOINTS	136,619
United States	GREEN POINTS	2484258
United States	S&H GREEN POINTS	2484257
European Union	GREENPOINTS	1591023
Australia	GREENPOINTS	830280
United States	IDEABOOK	832225
Japan	S&H	4495398
European Union	\$&H	1591007
United States	S&H GREENPOINTS (Name and Shield)	3916528

Domainatament
GREENPOINTS.COM
GREENPOINTS.NET
GREENPOINTS.ORG
GREENSTAMPS.NET
GREENSTAMPS.ORG
GREEN-STAMPS.COM
S-HGREENPOINTS.COM
MYGREENSTAMPS.COM
SHGREENSTAMPS.COM
SHGREENSTAMPS.NET
SHGREENSTAMPS.ORG
SHSOLUTIONS.COM

SPERRYANDHUTCHINSON.COM

3053747593

SPERRYANDHUTCHINSON.NET

SPERRYANDHUTCHINSON.ORG

MIAMI 3007749.3 7933035038

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0980

**RECORDED: 04/26/2012**